# CH \$40.00 283878

ETAS ID: TM397314

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:MERGEREFFECTIVE DATE:12/31/2014

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Haldex Brake Corporation		12/31/2014	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Haldex Brake Products Corporation		
Street Address:	10930 North Pomona Avenue		
City:	Kansas City		
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	64153		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2838782	MIDLAND

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8166913495

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8168428600

**Email:** trademark@stinson.com

Correspondent Name: Penny R. Slicer

Address Line 1:Stinson Leonard Street LLPAddress Line 2:1201 Walnut, Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64106-2150

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Christina M. BartonSIGNATURE:/Christina M. Barton/DATE SIGNED:09/02/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Certificate of Merger to Haldex Brake Products Corporation#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005869 FRAME: 0615





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"HALDEX BRAKE CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "HALDEX BRAKE PRODUCTS CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "HALDEX BRAKE PRODUCTS CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 1:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2014.

2876140 8100M SR# 20150820893

RECORDED: 09/02/2016

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 10381228 Date: 11-06-15

TRADEMARK REEL: 005869 FRAME: 0616